Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

C1 |ECR-14-001795

000000000

GK HMR

NUMBER 2150318-2

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1339551

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1339551

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

END FEED HD-I APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1339551

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




| | - - . !
: DRAWING MADE [N THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : ‘ 1539557 < ‘ 1339557 /hone/amp4442/dn. tecnod |
I
! AR =4 _ _ - — =
\ Ny REV et TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION “ 1 1250525-3 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 3!
| \ c - BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED FD-1 APPLICATOR il EECY PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 | !
! —[OERen ! = =0T e akieis T 13387052 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71 oo
| C —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS T3 SR SERING DERREcOR = = A
| — - 3 23 (= $ G, U RCoDUR
A - - - SPARE PARTS KI — : ===
! = - 1490524-1 SPACER, DEPRESSOR 63 |
| 68 }
} - 1 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67 |
! e 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2X.19) 1D PLATE | 65 }
I
| B 1424350-1 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED BS| D!
! -1 385350-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64 |
| B 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET (MBX5) RAM 63 !
1 CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - 1 | 18023-9 SCR, SKT CAP (M4XB) CP DSC B2 !
l TERMINAL NAME: RING TONGUE 61 !
| - - BN 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 6¢ [
‘ CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE RANGE 3 ‘
I
: WIRE 2.79 [.110 INI F 0.30mm? - 1.30mm? 58 |
I
. INSUL | 3.56 [.140 IN] 0 1.5-2.3 [.0B0-.090 INJ -5 & SCR, SHC (M4X8) STRIP GUIDE | 57 |
Lo WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = APPL INSTRUCTION 2 | 2 SCR, SHC (M4X20) SLUG BLADE| 56 |
2 . 5 ) ~ SS |
] _c _ oo O08_8323
i R = BEERGEEE -2 ¢ NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG 54 |
| 3 TERMINAL - - (/ﬁ \’ FEED - 2 2 NUT, HEX SL (M4) DRAG STUD 53 !
- APPL SPEC 114-2084 - \u;) 27.689 [1.030 IN] N -1 2712 SCR,SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG s2 |
‘ 8 = — VAAV N =l |
! - - i@ (3 (\2/] ‘
@ = e 50 |
oo TERMINALS APPLIED B — ) < ,
I &H;agéﬁ?&% (%) —{ \ -1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49 }
L2 p— (1) < 23 |
: i 14o7é1 _ _ _ - \‘\ \\ - | | 1338676-1 CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47 1
I r — \ \ ] e - 1 1 13386621 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 46 :
| 1407EY A - S B 6301911 FLUG, NYLON 45 |
| - - Z _ - o - - 1320358-1 RAM 44 |
I
| - - - - - 1] 5901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢
- - |
! - - - - - -1 : WASHER, RAM 42 |
| - 1 1 2-18024-b SCREW, BHC (MB8X25) CRIMPER 41 :
! - [ 1 232471-1 BALL, STEE 40 |
w S— — _ _ _ - 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 |
| Q;BE v CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN & 1 1 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38 |
! o AU rg[s LENGTH [INJ -1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 }
[ z —— - -1 [ 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 !
‘ 1. 3mm? 1.88 £0.05 [.074 £.002 INJ |8-354778-8 [.2835] — T EEREEE EREA T = :
l 0. 8mm? 1.73 20.05 [.0B8 £.002 [N 354779-2 [.3000] 3 |
I
| 0.5mn? 1.66 +0.05 [.0B5 +.002 INJ 5 |
! D 0 3mm? 1 55 10,05 [.0B0 . 000 13 - g 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)SHEAR BL | 32 ||
| — 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 31 :
! _ 30 |
| - - - - -2 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12) STRIPPER 2 !
| 5h - - - 1 3-630451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28 |
I - i - 2406391 STRIPPER 27 !
| 1 [42] B |
| - 2
! - _ _ - - 2 2 13209061 DRAG, STUD 5 l
| - - - - 1 1320355-1 STRIP GUIDE 24 !
| “j . _ B _ 23 :
| < | -
! © 0 _ - Z -2 2 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22 !
b e @ 21 | B
! ;8% _ -~ - - | | 13386651 DRAG, STOCK 20 }
| W - - - -l 212 1338664-1 GUIDE, UPPER STRIP 19 !
! e _ - B - 121z 1338663-7 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP E |
| R -1 4] 4 1-18024-8 SCR,BHC (M6X12)STRIP GD PL | 17 !
} /1N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. E |
= |
| . 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15 |
| . ,, , . - 3-240641-5 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 14 [
‘ 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION = |
! SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. o |
— |
! AN =T T 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11 |
[ - 272 1-240645-0 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10 F— |
| 5 /N - 240642-1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9 |
; Bl £ N 1| 2 |1 ) ANVIL 8 l
1 AN - 1 BLADE, SLUG 7 !
| El !
& s o] I
| z| @
! b T 5 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5 !
| k1 - 2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
! iR /N I 3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 1
| £ - |1 1 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 !
! : N T T2 4 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 |
I : VIEW B ROTATED 180° 7= = PART NO DESCRIPTION HIEM :
: POST-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FEED 30 mm STROKE l@— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE OWG REVISION) A
| QTY REQGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST :
: 5 DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI[MATL - HT TR - FIN — |
| il DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ !
| g TOLERANCES UNLESS o5 STARGTTAPS T SRS :
! EIS UTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 7 oFHousE LR s AMP Incorponated |
! 2| & B cHE REC 11-05-01 AP L o |
| 2| S ~ M.CLIFFORD |
H C |0150-0138-02 CE [FEBO2| anoies 1 NAME ADD ~ AT D |MACHINE REF |
1 HE B |SEE ECN 015A-0842-01] MC |0CTO jm qu\um: J END FEED HD-T APPLICATOR [Ao-1 appL :
! £ © A SEE ECN 015A-0396-01] MC |MAYOl|g " ’c ¢ SCALE N W 1 — SHEET REV
\ © LEADMAKER OR BENCH K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE FIFI TR Revision Recorb [ are | DATE | sk £boes o 55 hax - D | 339551 Tt | C !
| AP 1756 REV 3-32 _FFR_1D 21 oF 1440 CAGE CODE — N = P , o~ RESTRICTED 10
: 5 V 11-FEB-02 ‘ 07:41:26 amp14442 - ! 5 5 = 4 E oo779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING — |
' |

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1339551 SHEET2OF 2 REV.C1





